TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Area

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Upstate 118 76 42 33 27 1 2 46 22 46 32 34 32 9 1 36
C% 30 29 30 33 46 6 14 26 32 30 24 34 40 41 11 21
Midlands 176 116 60 38 22 9 5 88 23 65 69 39 33 7 3 87
C% 44 44 43 38 37 53 36 49 33 43 52 39 41 32 33 51
Coastal 106 70 36 28 10 7 7 46 24 40 32 26 16 6 5 48
C% 27 27 26 28 17 41 50 26 35 26 24 26 20 27 56 28
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
S1. At this point how likely are you to vote in the DEMOCRATIC Primary for President on February 3rd?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 262 262 0 73 37 15 12 101 51 96 85 64 61 16 7 100
C% 66 100 0 74 63 88 86 56 74 64 64 65 75 73 78 58
Somewhat likely 138 0 138 26 22 2 2 79 18 55 48 35 20 6 2 71
C% 35 0 100 26 37 12 14 44 26 36 36 35 25 27 22 42

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY PAGE 2



TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Gender

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 200 132 68 48 33 11 8 83 39 72 69 54 38 10 4 86
C% 50 50 49 48 56 65 57 46 57 48 52 55 47 45 44 50
Female 200 130 70 51 26 6 6 97 30 79 64 45 43 12 5 85
C% 50 50 51 52 44 35 43 54 43 52 48 45 53 55 56 50
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Ql. If the Democratic Primary Election for President were held today, toward whom would you vote or lean?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY = = ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Wesley Clark 14 12 2 0 0 0 14 0 4 4 6 4 1 0 8 1
C% 4 5 1 0 0 0 100 0 6 3 5 4 1 0 89 1

Howard Dean 17 15 2 0 0 17 0 0 4 7 6 5 4 0 0 3
C% 4 6 1 0 0 100 0 0 6 5 5 5 5 0 0 2

John Edwards 59 37 22 0 59 0 0 0 13 25 16 12 12 16 0 17
C% 15 14 16 0 100 0 0 0 19 17 12 12 15 73 0 10

John Kerry 99 73 26 99 0 0 0 0 16 44 28 26 45 2 0 23
C% 25 28 19 100 0 0 0 0 23 29 21 26 56 9 0 13

Dennis Kucinich 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Joe Lieberman 10 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 3 3 0 0 3
C% 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 3 4 0 0 2

Al Sharpton 9 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 1 0 0 3
C% 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 2

Don't know/Undecided 180 101 79 0 0 0 0 180 23 62 72 47 15 4 0 112
C% 44 39 57 0 0 0 0 100 33 41 54 47 19 18 0 65

Refused 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
C% 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 3
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Q2. Overall, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or conservative?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Liberal 69 51 18 16 13 4 4 23 69 0 0 21 15 2 2 26
C% 17 19 13 16 22 24 29 13 100 0 0 21 19 9 22 15
Moderate 151 96 55 44 25 7 4 62 0 151 0 38 36 10 2 58
C% 38 37 40 44 42 41 29 34 0 100 0 38 44 45 22 34
Conservative 133 85 48 28 16 6 6 72 0 0 133 36 24 7 4 61
C% 33 32 35 28 27 35 43 40 0 0 100 36 30 32 44 36
Undecided 47 30 17 11 5 0 0 23 0 0 0 4 6 3 1 26
C% 12 11 12 11 8 0 0 13 0 0 0 4 7 14 11 15
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457)
Q3. Who do you expect the next President to be?

Total

George Bush

Wesley Clark

Howard Dean

John Edwards

John Kerry

Joe Lieberman

Al Sharpton

Don't know/Undecided

Refused

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

LIKELY TO VOTE

John
Kerry

John Howard Wesley

Edwards Dean

Clark

Undec.

BANNER 2

2004/02/02

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

Liberal

Mod-
erate

Con-
serva-
tive

George
Bush

EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

John
Kerry

John
Edwards

Wesley
Clark

Undec

Some-

Total Very what
400 262 138
C% 100 100 100
99 64 35
C% 25 24 25
9 7 2
C% 2 3 1
5 5 0
C% 1 2 0
22 16 6
C% 6 6 4
81 61 20
C% 20 23 14
1 1 0
C% 0 0 0
1 0 1
C% 0 0 1
171 100 71
C% 43 38 51
11 8 3
C% 3 3 2

99
100

26
26

45
45

23
23

59
100

12
20

16
27

12
20

17
29

180
100

47
26

112
62

69
100

21
30

15
22

26
38

151
100

38
25

36
24

58
38

133
100

36
27

24
18

61
46

99
100

99
100

100

PAGE
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Q4. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 21 11 10 3 3 2 3 9 5 3 8 3 6 0 2 8
C% 5 4 7 3 5 12 21 5 7 2 6 3 7 0 22 5

25-34 yrs 40 23 17 6 6 2 1 22 9 15 15 8 7 3 1 20
C% 10 9 12 6 10 12 7 12 13 10 11 8 9 14 11 12

35-44 yrs 50 28 22 13 6 2 5 24 6 21 21 10 6 3 4 25
C% 13 11 16 13 10 12 36 13 9 14 16 10 7 14 44 15

45-54 yrs 87 56 31 16 21 1 2 37 19 36 21 27 17 9 0 31
C% 22 21 22 16 36 6 14 21 28 24 16 27 21 41 0 18

55-64 yrs 71 51 20 20 14 1 3 27 11 30 27 25 14 2 1 28
C% 18 19 14 20 24 6 21 15 16 20 20 25 17 9 11 16

65+ yrs 95 72 23 35 9 9 0 33 14 36 33 23 27 3 0 35
C% 24 27 17 35 15 53 0 18 20 24 25 23 33 14 0 20

Refused 36 21 15 6 0 0 0 28 5 10 8 3 4 2 1 24
C% 9 8 11 6 0 0 0 16 7 7 6 3 5 9 11 14
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Q5. Does your household have union members?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 30 22 8 5 5 1 7 12 7 14 7 10 3 4 3 10
C% 8 8 6 5 8 6 50 7 10 9 5 10 4 18 33 6
No 338 225 113 90 53 16 7 146 60 133 118 88 78 18 5 136
C% 85 86 82 91 90 94 50 81 87 88 89 89 96 82 56 80
Refused/DK 32 15 17 4 1 0 0 22 2 4 8 1 0 0 1 25
C% 8 6 12 4 2 0 0 12 3 3 6 1 0 0 11 15
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Q6. Are there any members of your household who are veterans of the US Armed Forces?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 127 85 42 33 19 6 8 50 26 47 44 35 31 6 5 45
C% 32 32 30 33 32 35 57 28 38 31 33 35 38 27 56 26
No 245 162 83 64 39 11 6 110 41 100 83 63 50 16 3 105
C% 61 62 60 65 66 65 43 61 59 66 62 64 62 73 33 61
Refused/DK 28 15 13 2 1 0 0 20 2 4 6 1 0 0 1 21
C% 7 6 9 2 2 0 0 11 3 3 5 1 0 0 11 12
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TNEWS/SUFFOLK SOUTH CAROLINA JAN 2004 (2457) 2004/02/02
Q9. Do you consier yourself to be White, Black or African American, Hispanic or Latino, Asian or something else?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIKELY TO VOTE VOTE FOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY =  ——————————————————————— EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Con- B e e
Some- John John Howard Wesley Mod- serva- George John John Wesley
Total Very what Kerry Edwards Dean Clark Undec. Liberal erate tive Bush Kerry Edwards Clark Undec

Total 400 262 138 99 59 17 14 180 69 151 133 99 81 22 9 171
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 249 160 89 76 43 9 6 98 51 95 85 90 53 13 1 85
C% 62 61 64 71 73 53 43 54 74 63 64 91 65 59 11 50
Black/African American 103 71 32 21 11 5 8 49 11 40 39 4 20 8 7 58
C% 26 27 23 21 19 29 57 27 16 26 29 4 25 36 78 34
Hispanic/Latino 6 4 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 2 2 1 2 0 12 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
Other 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1
C% 1 1 1 0 0 6 0 1 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 1
Refused 38 24 14 0 5 0 0 29 5 10 8 5 3 1 1 25
C% 10 9 10 0 8 0 0 16 7 7 6 5 4 5 11 15

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY PAGE 10



